

The New York City Council

# Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #:         | Int 0689-2000 Version: *  | Name:        | Base Station License, Approval, Staten Island Car<br>Service, Staten Island |  |
|-----------------|---|--------------|---|--|
| Туре:           | Introduction  | Status:      | Enacted   |  |
|                 |   | In control:  | Committee on Transportation   |  |
| On agenda:      | 1/19/2000   |              |   |  |
| Enactment date: | 3/9/2000  | Enactment #: | 2000/011  |  |
| Title:          | A Local Law in relation to the approval of a determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by Staten Island Car Service, Inc. also known as Staten Island Car Service Inc. for the renewal of a license to operate a base station in the borough of Staten Island. |              |   |  |
| Sponsors:       |   |              |   |  |

# Indexes:

#### Attachments: 1. Memo In Support, 2. Cover Sheet, 3. Fiscal Impact Statement

| [         |      |                             |                              |        |  |  |
|-----------|------|-----------------------------|------------------------------|--------|--|--|
| Date      | Ver. | Action By                   | Action                       | Result |  |  |
| 1/19/2000 | *    | Legislative Documents Unit  | Printed Item Laid on Desk    |        |  |  |
| 1/19/2000 | *    | City Council                | Referred to Comm by Council  |        |  |  |
| 1/19/2000 | *    | City Council                | Introduced by Council        |        |  |  |
| 1/27/2000 | *    | Committee on Transportation | Hearing Held by Committee    |        |  |  |
| 1/27/2000 | *    | Committee on Transportation | Approved by Committee        | Pass   |  |  |
| 2/8/2000  | *    | City Council                | Approved by Council          | Pass   |  |  |
| 2/8/2000  | *    | City Council                | Sent to Mayor by Council     |        |  |  |
| 3/9/2000  | *    | City Council                | Recved from Mayor by Council |        |  |  |
| 3/9/2000  | *    | Administration              | City Charter Rule Adopted    |        |  |  |
|           |      |                             |                              |        |  |  |

Int. No. 689

### By Council Member Dear

A Local Law in relation to the approval of a determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by Staten Island Car Service, Inc. also known as Staten Island Car Service Inc. for the renewal of a license to operate a base station in the borough of Staten Island.

### Be it enacted by the Council as follows:

Section one. The determination by the Taxi and Limousine Commission to approve an application by

Staten Island Car Service, Inc. also known as Staten Island Car Service Inc. for the renewal of a license to

operate a base station at 956 Jewett Avenue in the borough of Staten Island is hereby approved.

§2. This local law shall take effect immediately.

LS#2615